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1850 N. Centra l Ave., Suite  1100
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Telephone : 602-604-2141
e-mail: swene@law-msh.com
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DOUG LITTLE, CHAIRMAN
BOB S TUMP
BOB BURNS
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IN THE MATTER O F  P ICACHO  P EAK
WATER COMP ANY, INC.'S  RATE
AP P LIC ATIO N

Docke t No. w-02351A-11-0231

NOTICE OF FILING OF REVISED
WATER RATES AND CHARGES

TARIFF SCHEDULE
1 8

Pursuant to Decis ion No. 75686, Picacho Peak Water Company, Inc. hereby tiles

its revised water rates and charges tariff schedule set forth in Attachment 1.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this  111h day of Augus t, 2016.

MOYES  S ELLERS  & HENDRICKS  LTD.
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1 Origina l and 13 copies  of the  foregoing
filed this  11'*' day of Augus t, 2016, with:2
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Docke t Control
Arizona  Corpora tion Commiss ion
1200 West Washington
Phoe nix, Arizona 85007
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WATER TARIFF SCHEDULE

UTILITY: Picacho Peak Water Company, Inc.
DOCKET NO: W-02351A-11-0231

DECISION NO:
EFFECTIVE:

75686
Nextbilling cycle

RATES AND CHARGES

MONTHLY USAGE_CHARGe:
Residential

5/8 x 3/4
314

1
1 1/2

2
3
4
6

Inch Meter
Inch Meter
Inch Meter
Inch Meter
Inch Meter
Inch Meter
Inch Meter
Inch Meter

$ 20.00
20.00
25.00
50.00
80.00

160.00
250.00
500.00

Commercial

5/8 x 3/4 - Inch Meter
3/4 - Inch Meier

1 - Inch Meter
1 1/2 - Inch Meter

z - Inch Meter
3 - Inch Meter
4 - Inch Meter
6 - Inch Meter

$ 125.00
125.00
200.00
425.00
825.00

1,500.00
2,500.00
4,000.00

COMMODITY RATES:
(All Classes. Per 1.000 Gallons)

518-inch x 3/4-Inch Meter
0 to 3,000 gallons
3,001 to 10,000 gallons
Over 10,000 gallons

$ 4.60
6.90
8.28

314-Inch Meter
0 to 3,000 gallons
3,001 to 10,000 gallons
Over 10,000 gallons

$ 4.60
6.90
8.28

1-Inch Meter
0 to 15,000 gallons
Over 15,000 gallons

$ 6.90
8.28

1 1I24nch MeteJj
0 to 20,000 gallons
Over 20,000 gallons

s 6.90
8.28

2-Inch Meter
0 to 25,000 gallons
Over 25,000 gallons

$ 6.90
8.28

3-Inch Meter
0 to 70,000 gallons
Over 70,000 gallons

5 6.90
8.28

4-Inch Meter
0 to 250,000 gallons
Over 250,000 gallons

$ 6.90
8.28

6-Inch Meter
0 to 800,000 gallons
Over 800,000 gallons

5 680
8.28
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WATER TARIFF SCHEDULE

UTILITY: Pica cho Peak Water Company, Inc.
DOCKET NO: W-02351A-11-0231

DECISION NO'
EFFECTIVE:

75686
Next billing cycle

Bulk Water
All Gallons $ 8.28

SERVICE LINE AND METER INSTALLATION CHARGES:
Refundable pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405

Service Line
Charge

Meter
Installation

Charge Total Charges

5/8-inch x 3/4-inch Meter
3/4-inch Meter
1-inch Meter
1 1/2-inch Meter
2-inch Meter Turbine
2-inch MeterCompound
3-inch Meter Turbine
3-inch Meter Compound
4-inch Meter Turbine
4-inch Meter Compound
6-inch Meter Turbine

6-inch Meter Compound
Over 6-inch

$ 445.00
445.00
495.00
550.00
830.00
830.00

1,045.00
1,165,00
1,490.00
1,670.00
2,210.00
2,330.00
At Cost

$ 155.00
255.00
315.00
525.00

1.045.00
1,890.00
1,670000
2,545.00
2,670.00
364500
5,025.00
692000
Al Cost

$ 600.00
700.00
810.00

1,075.00
1,875.00
2,720.00
2,715.00
3,710.00
4,160.00
5,315.00
7,235.00

9,250.00
At Cost

SERVICE CHARGES:

$ 25.00
25.00
35.00
30.00
25,00
15.00
25.00

Establishment
Bulk Water Account Establishment
After Hour Service Charge
Reconnection (Delinquent)
Meter Test (If Correct)
Meter Re-Read (If Correct)
NSF Check
Deposit
Deposit interest
Re-Establishment (Within 12 Months)
Deferred Payment
Late Fee

*

*

1.50%
1.50%

Monthly Service Charge for Fire Sprinklers

4" or Smaller
6"
8"

10"
Larger than 10"

*Ir*

1 * n r

+ * *

* * *

*

**
I**

Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(B).
Months off system times the monthly minimum per Commission Rule A.A.C, R14-2-403(D).
200% of monthly minimum for a comparable-sized meter connection, but no less than
$10.00 per month. The sen/ice charge for fire sprinklers is only applicable for service lines
separate and distinct from the primary water service line.

In addition to collecting its regular rates and charges, the Company shall collect from its customers a
proportionate share of any privilege, sales, or use tax perA.A. c R14-2-409D(5).
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